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CENliL ADIIINISTI'Affl/E 1IUNAL 

GHAT I BFNCH;GUJAHATI,5 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 

• • • 	 , 	 . 	 . . . 
. • .Applicant. 

Versus 

Union of India & Ors . . . . . . 	. . . 	Respondents. 

Far the ApP11COflt(S)4 r  13,k * 
4 	 '" 	•ç! 

For the kespondents.5y 	 ... . . . .... 

NOTES OF TH FEGISTR 	DATE' 	 _D_RDER4. 

( 	 17.11.00 present : The Hon'b].e Mr Justice 
p!-. 	in form 	 D.N.chowdhury, Vice- 

4 	
.1 	 chaIrman. 

	

Ue 	 Heard Mr S.Sarma, learned couri- 
sel for the applicant and Mr A.Deb 
Roy, learned * Sr .C.G.S.0 fdr the 
respondents. 

Issue notice to show cause as 

	

y.Regzstflr 	 ' 	to why this application shall not 
:be admitted.Return1e by 4 weekS14  

List on 18.12.2000for show 
cause and admission. 

' 

* 	 Vice_Chairman 
L1 	 'pg 

---7' / 
'\ T 	 '10.1.2001, 	Heard Mr S. Sarma, learned 

counsel for the applicant. The applica- 

ID 	 , 	tion is admitted. Six weeks time allowed.. 

	

J 	_____________ 	 - - 	to the respondents for filing df itiei 

statement. List it on 22.2.01 for orders. 

	

J, 	--- 	 Vice-Chairman 

4 . 
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/ 	o.z.. 393 of 00 
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J 	
5.3.01 	List on. 11.4.01 to enab1etie resc 

dents to file written statement. r- 
N 	R- 7 nterim 

Order shall continue. 

VicFin 

11.4.01 	List on 16.5.01 to enable the respon- 

dents to file written statemnt. 

• 	
H 	1., 

vice—Chairman 

ira 

16.5.2001 	 Heard Mr S. Sarma, learned counsel 

for the applicant, who has submitted 'that 

he has been instructed not to press the 

application. The application is accordingly 

£ 	 dismissed as not pressed. 

./-, 	Ls-J 	 • 

/e- 	 • 	• 

,,... .1-7 	
Vice- C hair man 

f 
'W& 	 •, 	nk m 
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PEF-ORE 11.1E. C-ENTRAL ADM rN 
GUWAHAT I }3ENCH 

Title of the case 	 OA No33 /2000 

3ETWEEN 

Shri. F1arj i rider Sinch Sandhu 
Appi icants 

ver'sus 

Union of India 	Qrs 
Respondents 

I N D E X 

SL No 	Particul ar's of the doc:uments 	 No 

1 	 Application 	 1 to It 

2 	Verification 	 12 

3 	 Ann e x u r e -. 1 	 1 r - ç 

A. 	 Annexure ---- 2 Coily 	 , 4o No  

5 	 Annexure-3 

6. 	Annexure-4 

4 7pe?cJve - 

Filed by 

Advoc:ate 
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THE CENTRAL ADM I N I STRAT I VET RI BUNAL 	UWAHAT I BENCH 
GUWAHATI 

13E 1 WEEN 

Shri Harj inider Sincjh Sandhu 

at present working as Box inc Coach 

tinder the Sports of Authority of 

India (SAl), STC, New Field Sports 

Complex Ouwahati-781008, Assain 

faJWiat 

AND 

1 The Union of India, represented by 

the Secretary to the Government of 

Indi a, Ministry of Sports, New Delhi- 

[ 	
irrif'c 

Cemtral AdmJri o tt1;c9 

2 Di r4?ctor r3enerai Sports Authority of 

C N 	
IndI a (SAl), JN Stad i urn, Lodh i Road 

Lompiex, New Delhi-3. 
Onwboa 
	. 

3 Di rector 	Reç.ionai 	Sui:-Centre, 

Guwahat i , Assam 

212c,!1t. 

DETAILS OF TJ.  

1 . PARTICULARS 	OF 	THE ORDER AGAINST 	WHICH 	THE 
App I.. I CAT I ON I S MADE 

Th e present application is di rected 	against 	the 

inaction on the nart of the Resoondents in 	not 

considering the case of the App :t icant for choice place 



of post incj in thel :ic1ht of var iouis Off ice Memorandums 

namely OM dated 14, i2,33 The present appi :icat.ion is 

also di rec:ted against the act ion of the Respondents in 

not rd easinq him from his resent p1 ace of postiri 

pursuant to the transfer order dated 28.5.99.  

:2 JtJR I SD I CII ON OF THE IR I L3UNAL 

The Applicant dccl ares that the subject matter of 

the application is within the jurisdiction of this 

Hon bie Tribunal 

:;. L]:MIi'ATIoN 

The 	Applicant 	further 	declares 	that 	the 

application 	is 	fi:ad 	wit:hin 	the 	limitation 	period 

prescribed 	under 	Section 	21 	of 	the 	Administrative 

Tr:Lbunals Ac:t, 	1985 

4 	FACTS OF THE CASE g 

4.1 	That 	the present App), icant 	has 	approached 	this 

Hon b1 e 	Tribunal 	seeking 	an appropri ate 	direct:ion 	to 

Res ondents 	to 	issue 	necessary 	transfer 	order Ctra 	Idnv' nna1 

ccnsideT4ing his 	representation for 	choice 	p1 ace 	of 

ii 	OV LUll 
posting in 	the 	1 icFht of ON dated 	14.12.83. 	In 	fact 	the 

Respondcnts 	consider:incj 	h is such requests 	issued 	an 

rde r 	v ide 	: No 	3549/CS/SAl /99/d5 	dated 	28 5 99 

transferring 	him to Calcutta but no re 1 ease order 	has 

been issued pursuant to the said order of transfer. 	The 

App 1. Ic an '; 	k el: t on 	request i nq 	the 	author I ty 	concerned 

for 	h is rd ease but the Responcients issued no 	release 

order again the representations filed by the 	Applicant 



) 

. 	 I 

in respect to his choice place of posting has not yet 

ci sposed of by the Respondents :insp i te of the fact that 

there are number vacanc: ies ex:ists As stated above the 

App tic: ant filed number of reresentat ions praying for 

his choice p1 ace of posting but same are yet to be 

replied to Hence the present App 1 icant having no other 

a]. ternat i ye have come urcIer the protective hands of 

this HcDn'bie Tribunal seeking an appropriate rei.i.ef.  

• This is the crux of the matter for which the 

Applicant has come before this Hon b le . 1 ribunal seeking 

a di rection for consideration of his representations 

	

• 	for c::hoice p1 ace of posting and to pass necessary order 

of transfer, 

4.2 	That the Appi icant is a C:: it i zen of Indi a 	and a 

permanent res:ident of U.P.and as such he is entitled 

to al ]. the rights and pri vii eges as guaranteed under 

the Constitution of mdi a 

43 That the Applicant joined the services under the 

esponc e. ts as Box inc Coach 	
I The Ap 1 icant was posted 

-  

ct 	dT? 	'TWa :'rth Eastern Reg ion I e ARC Sh ii long To that 

( 6 NOV Lffifect ::he Respondents issued an order dated 16 5 94 

vide le:ter No. 34-1/Appt/65/SAI/91/3793. Pursuant to 

Gud 	 esai i order the Applicant joined the post at 

Sh:iilonc ARC on 13,694, 

A c:opy of the said order dated 165 94 is annexeci 

I 	 he rew I t:h and marked as Anne xu ra-i 

4.4 That the Applicant joined the post as Boxing Coach 
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in the NER at ARC Shi 1 loncj vide Annexure-1 dated 

:L .5,94 and çont iriued to performed h is duty with the 

best of his 'ability and to the satisfaction of all 

concerned As stated above the Applicant be inçj a 

permanent resident of LIP he expressed his desire to be 

posted in any nearby st:ation to his home station in 

the 1 ic1ht of OM dated 14 12t33 To that effect he made 

several represen tat ions to the concerned authorities 

but same are yet to be replied to 

Copies 	of 	representai; ions 	datec:I 	5.6.2000,  

13 7 2000 and te 	2000 are annexed her'ewi th and 

marked as 

45 	That the Applicant bejs to state that 	the 

Government of India issued a circular vide No 

2001 4/3/83-E IV dated 14 12.83 :t aying down a scheme of 

tenure of post inçj/deputat ion to the North Eastern 

C:ircl e As per the said scheme there will be fixed 

tenure of three years at a time for officers with 

service of ten yearsor less or two years for the 

'rs with more than ten years of serv ice 	It is 

PAR stated that the p en. od of deputat on of the 

Clentr 

NOV

1 Government Employees will be three years After 

the cthmpl etiri of tenurenew the employees are entitled 

to the station of the:i. r choice 

A 	copy of the ON dated 14 12 83 	is 	annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure--3, 

I 
4.6 That the Applicant becjs to state that as per the ON 

dated 	14.12.83, he 	is entitled to qet his choice p1 ace 



C" 

O 	post mCi in any place of his choice ihat apart he 

has suhrn:itted aforesaid Annexure-2 col ly 

representations placing his choice place of postinq but 

till date nothinc has been done so far in the mnatter.  

Suddenly the Respondents have issued an order v ide No 

3549/CS/SAt /99/5 dated 28.5 99 by which t h e present 

Applicant along with some others have been transferred 

to academic wing By the said order dated 28.5 99 the 

present App I icant has been transferred to Calcutta. 

However, no release order has b e e n issued by t h e 

Respondent No 3 in fact whose names appeared in the 

s a i d o r d e r of t r a n s f e r has been released by the 

conc: erned authori. ty but only the App). icant h a s not b e e n 

issued with any order of release by the Respondent No 

3 without any reasc:fn . Ihat Applicant being ac;Qre i ved by 

t h e rep resentat ion to the concerned author i ty p ray i nci 

for his re 1 ease pursuant to the said order of transfer 

ci 	28,5.99 	b  1 t 	t :1. i 1 date nothinci 	has 	been 
roll  

:ic:ated to him 

Ce t1Bl 

t6 OV 	 Conies of the order d a t e d 28.5.99 and 	the 

I representation are annexed herewith and marked as 
tj  

TT  

3enb 	1 
eQJJjJ 4 .jJ1cL. r'espectively, 

4.7 That the Applicant has now compi eted more than six 

years .i.n NER and as such he is entitled to g e t the 

benef i t of choice p.1. ace of post incj pursuant to the ON 

d a t e d 14.. 12.83. The Applicant further states that t h e 

ON dated 14. 12.83 has been issued for the purpose of 

attr'act inn efficient officer's t t h e NER. The 
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Government of India by the said ON dated 14 12 83 

certain benefIt has been grante:1 to such employees like 

SDA tenure pc:)st ing promot: i o n etc which are not 

assib :t e tc: t h e other sets of employees working 

outside NER. The Applicant is cietting the rest of the 

benefit of the said ON dated 14.12 B3 but only he has 

be n deprived of the benefit of tenure posting without 

any r c a son 

4.8 	That the 	ppl ic::ant b e g s to stte that 	t h e 

Respondents have acted ar'hi trari iy  in not considerinci 

his case for choice p lace of post m g  by d:isposinQ of 

his representatlon (nnexure-2 c:olly) In fact the 

• 1ppi ic:ant throucih his representation dated 5 6200 made 

it clear' t h a t he h a s compi e t e d 6 years of serv:ice in 

t h e NE.R and now he wants h :i 5 choice place of post I ncj 

• on the add:it.i ona 1 ground that his parents are now old 

a n d his pr'esenc::e is very much requi red and he p1 aced 

his choic:e place of post i rin as Kashipur' (UP) Again in 

representation he gave h i s choice place of 

p,ostinj as 1 a.h 1 WIT 	t JP ) ' T any n dT by place ini de 

/ 	

Ly thL5J.d seccd represent at ion dated 13 7 2000 	he 

L r 	•' 	
w J. icr scot:: e to .....e Respondents to cons icier h i s 

U erlC 
UV__ 	-ce. The Applicant after' receiving no reply made his 

third repr'csentat ion q iv mg far more scope to the 

Respondents to consider h is case 	In hiS aforesaid 

third r'cpresentation dated 28 	2000 while a f f i rm:inp 

his earl icr request he also pointed OUt o n e vacant 

pthst at Dehradun But insp i te of such repeated requests 

t h e Respondents have not done anythinp in t h e matter 



the Applicant being aggrieved 	by 

actic:)n on the part of the Respondents made 

representations 	but 	rioth ing 	has 	been 

4.12 	That 

a fo Pc S a :i. d 

sever'ai 

r 	 l. 

and kept the matter in the cold storacie 

49 That the app .1 icant submits that after compi etion of 

years of servic:e in NE.R he has accrued the ricjht of 

cDnSideration of his case for tenure transfer in the 

1 icht of 0. N Dat;ed 14, 12.83. Accordingly the 

respondents are also duty bound to d :ispose of the 

representations fi. led by him for choice place of 

posting and i f any post is vacant they should issued 

nec:essary order of transfer.  

4.10 That the Applicant submits that irrfact 	the 

Respondents have issued an order of t,:ransfer of the 

App I cant a :ton< with some other employees but for the 

reasons best known to the authority concern no release 

order has been issued to him • The Respondents be irtq a 

model employer oucht to have stated the reasons for 

such non-jssuaric: e of release order. 	The aforesaid 

actic:n made the entire arbitrary action on the part of 

the Respondent very r: i ear and for that the entire 

liable t c' be set aside and quashed.  
:%Ifl1 

- 

1 Tha the App]. :icant submits that in the 1 iqht of ON 

dated 1'. 12.83 he has been crant SDA but the benefit 

, . &ibe, in the other part of the said ON (tenure 

posting) has not been made applicable to him. This 

action on the part of the Respondents is perse illegal 

and arbitrary and liable to be set aside. 
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c:ommuncated to him Havinq no other aiternat:ive the 

AJFl icant has •f i led th is appi icat:i.on prayinq for an 

appropri ate direction from this Hon hle Tribunal to the 

Respondents to issue nec essary order of transfer after 

duly considerinc; his representat ions 

5. GROUNDS FOR REL:[EF WI fli LEGAL PROVISIONS 

5.1 For that the act ion of the respondents in not 

considerinq the case of the Applicant in terms of the 

Annexure-3 OM dated 14 12t33 for his choice p lace of 

post inçj is i. ii eqa:l. and arb i trary and hence the same 

is liable to he set aside and quashed 

52 For that the Applicant have been completed six 

years of service in NER is entitled to place his c:hoice 

place of posting in the light of the OM dated 14 12B3 

and the same t me Respondents are also duty bound to 

qpgM&d.r the r - e u f the App I. icant But in the pr r ent 

;.CaSe he Respondents have failed to carry out their 

duty arJ hence their act ions are liable to be set aside 

q u Lh ed 

k. 

53 For that the act ion of the respondents in not 

c:onsidering the representatIon of the Applicant is 

violative of the principles of nati.trai just:i.ce and as 

such the impugned act ion is not susi;ainab :t e in the eye 

of 1 aw 

I 

V 
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5 4 For that the Respondents having issued the order 

dated 28.5.99 transferring him to Calc:utta ouçjht to 

have :i ssued the re.l ease orcier. But except the Applicant 

others have been transferred only the c:ase of the 

-pp:L icant have not been consic:ered Therefor'e the 

en t I re act ion on the part of the Respondents in not 

issuing the release order is liable to be set a .ide and 

quashed and direc:t ion is required to be issued to the 

Respondents to issue necessary order of re lease to the 

pl icant purs.(ant to the said order of transfer dated 

28.5.99. 515 For that the Respondents have acted 

ii legally in not granting the entire benefit of ON 

dated 14 :i283 to the (.pplicant by which they are 

v:ic:lateci Article 14 and 16 of the Const:itut:ion of 

mdi a 

5.6 	For that in any view of the matter the entire 

o.  of the respondent are liable to be set aside and 

Trjbfl8  
civashd 

/ 	 . 	The applicant craves leave of the Hon 'ble 

ZT  
bun.. i 1 	to ad vance more C( rour(cIe. both factual as we 11 

as legal at the time of hearing of the cased 

6. r.:i :r t. s OF RElIED I ES ExHAUsT ED 

The Applicant dec:Lares that he has no ether 

al ternat :i ye and efficacious remedy except by way of 

filing this applic:ation 

/ 



5 
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7 . MATTE:Rs NOT PREVIOUSLY F I LED OR PENDING BEFORE ANY 
OTHER COURT 

The Applicant further declares that 	no other' 

applic:ation 	writ; petition or suit in respect of the 

subject matter of the instant application is ii led 

before any other Cour't Authority or any other Bench of 

t;he Hon 'ble tribunal nor any such application, writ 

petit i o n or suit is pend irig before a n y of t h e mi 

B RE:L lEES SOUGHT FOR 

Under the facts and c: i rcumst anc:es stated above, 

the Applicant prays that this appl icatirn be admitted 

records be cal led for and not ice be issued to the 

Rsp::nd en ts to show cause as to why the re ii e fs sought 

j.c:T. in this app 1 ic at ion should not be granted and upon 

hearing the parties and on perusal of the rcc:ords, he 

iDleased to qr'ant the fc:]. :icDwinç rd ie'fs 

B 1 To cii r'ec t the Respond en t;s to i ssue nec: e ssa ry order 

transfer', transferring t:he 	ppi. icanc to nis 

:e p1 ace of post ing after considering 	the 
,traI 	' 

LIU reprtsentat ions f ii cci I::y t h e App]. icant 

16 
liati 3r9TO :i re ct the Respondents to issue necessary order 

Ou  
of re 1 ease pursuant tc: Annexure-4 order 	dated 

2SO5 

Ct; c:if the application 

94 Any other re 1 :i cf/re 1 i efs to which the Applicant is 

en t :1 1 cci to 0 
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9 I NIER I H ORDER PRAYED FOR 

UnrJer the fac:ts and circumstances of the case the 

Appi ic:ant; prays 	for an interim order 	prayinq that 

dun j. nç the 	pendency (.*3 f the case 	his 	Annexure-2 

representations may be c::onsidered 

10. 	.,. 

The application is filed throuch Advocate. 

ii. PARTICULARS 01: THE : . .0. 

) 	1 .P.O. No. 

Date 	 9•— lo—°° 

Payable at 	Suwahati 

2. i.. i ST OF ENCI. OSURES 

As stated in the Index. 

Verification. 
- 

Ci;Pfla1 

/ 
/ 



I 	Shri Harjinder" Sinch Sandhu, aned abc:ut 34 

years, son of Shri Suratb Sinqh at gr'esent work :inq as 

}3o> :i.nçj 	[::c::ac:h 	in the sic, New Field 	Brorts Complex, 

tiahati 8 	do hereby sc:lernnly affirm and verify that 

the 	sttements 	made 	in 	paragraphst. 

are true to m 

know 1 edce 	' 	those 	made 	in 	paraqraphs  

are true to my information 

de ri ved from records and the ests are my humble 

submissions be fore the Hon b 1. e Tribunal 

And I siqn this verificatic:n on this the 	) 	. 

day of Novemi::er 2000 

c1c14 
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BY REXD POST 

AUTHORITX. 	INDIA NCW DLLIIX 

( 	 . 	

' i,:. COAClNG DIRECTOTE  

Rf.No.34_i/Appt/cc/sAI/91 	 Dtpd:1 6 .5o1994 

T., 

Sh/i 1LJ;JThDJ  

?iPALIKABAzjpuc. RQAD 	•• 	 .. 	 ••••• 
KASH 

Subject Offer of 4ppointment as a 	 BOXING 	- 

c?c in Sports Authority of India,, 

S .  

I ni dIrected to offer you an appointment in Sporta 
Authority of India as a Coach io Grade III on the following 
terms and conditions: 

• 1) . 	This,. appointment iS purely provisional and temporary.. 
but Is likely to continue. 

	

11) 	Your probajon wIiTbe 

ofS.A, t. 

The scale of pay o the post is Rs,6429T260P75, 

with initial basic pay of R 	-__16O 
(RupesOne' thousand Ix hundred. 	 forty- 
You 

 
i1alo be eligible for usua1,allownoe undc?r the  

rules arid ordei' iriTifjom'tThto1't3jIie. 

iv) 	Your appointment will be subject tO your being 
medically fit for appointment and arrangcn ant •fo.r your 
medical, examination will be made soon nfter the receiPt 
of yQur willingness. This offer is liable to be 

cance11ed f:you are not sound medically  
y.) 

	

	
YoÜfl" Ot'b . titled to any travelling allowanc 

appointment. 

vi) 	The rdei s of Covt of India regai ding p ohibition 01 
• 	omployment of persons having more than one spowie ns 

applIcable to Central Government employee s  npply to 

(/V 

r\J 	
', 	 S 	

• cont:d....2/-- 



1' 

- 2- 

• in case you are a Scheduj.ed Caste/Scledu1ed Ti';ft0 
you should furnic1l '- 

certificate in the prescribed 	form from, th.'coinpet;p!)t 
JU'thority at the time of  

7yof ie order 01' Gov 	of India t 1   
(Dept. 	Per;. 	& Tr.) ON No,36Oi2/O/38.Est.(SC')  
dated, 	21 th ?tpril 1990, 	on this subject is enc:Loaed. 
The 	•ert1fica'te should be produced from any of the  

TTathjties specifjed therein. 	The form of .th. 	?i-ti.CLct 
is also enclosed, 	(Vie 	ppend1x (2) Of Swainy' s 
Compilation of Res ervations and Co cession 	.foi' 	/ST 
(Secod Editjo), 

viii). yoUr, character and Antecedent will be got verified 
the police Autho.r1tie 	Aind this appointmenf: 'i 
to clearance from the P.olic 	Authority. 	This ofi' 
of appointment isilable to be cancelled if your c1racter 
and antecedents are 'no). found 	satisi'iictory by 	the Fo.1.ice 

lx) If you are aheady employed in a Centraj/Stote Qvt 	H 
. 	...,.OR. 1nanytautonomous body of the Govt, of 'incu R 	'yu have , 

toproduce clearance certificate and release o.rdeis. 

from your employer before joining. 	• 

x) The job offered 	carries all 	Indlo 	service 	io1:)i.1i.L.1p. 
You 	are, • therefore, 	].iahl...to 	he 	post:ed/(:tan:; ferr(d 	tn 
any part of the country at 'any tJme. 

..Othr' terns 	and 	coiiditjons 	will, be In ncco r(1an 	. 

( 	 . 	' 
the rules and orders in force in S.A. I. 	from 	1.o  

- • 'Lime, • 

2. 	If the offer of oppo.tn Linen t on 	the above 	Leriuz; 	'n: 

F-- ' .. .  

conditions is accepta.l' to you, 	you are d.ttctci 

to report; to_the. OSD ,  SAl Sub Centre 1  RudraSing 
SportsComplex, Dispur, Guwahati— 781 00 

n o t 	lat 	r 	than 	16.6.199 	 fal l.jji, 	j :i) 

yOUr 	candi.dat;ure. for 	the 	abov3 	13aid 	post J.P, i'tt5olv 
;o 'to 	canc oiled 	and 	yoi will have 	no 	claim 	(or 	t.li 

H' 	• 	 • 

.5.. 

9 	me 	in 	'ntnre. 	 S  
J i 

• 	. 	
S 



3. 	
YOU PROCEED TO jOjjj wi'y, YOU ARE TO '1Hij:i' I1ft . 	I.00tJML;;N1S TO TilE. flIION1, DIRECTOr( (CONCERNED) 

a)e dup1ic.e copy of this appointment letter thi%r 
signed 1 tOlten of  Your having accepted the terms 'iid 
Conditio5, 

--.' 	 -'--' 	 --. . - 	 ------- - 
5 %O Caater,certj\cate of recent date 	w from to , 

different "Gazetted" officers of the Central/S--t e  
G0y, 	5 

A declaration as required under clause I (vi) oC UW, 
appointment letter. 	 . 	. . 
Enclosed Qttestatio,i forms duly completed nnd 

 i n duplicate a long with thre(? passport Ic pho )h 
Medical Fitness Report on the prescribed form (iiri,tt'1 

from the Medical Officer/Civil. Surgeon of your 
 

Attested cerifjcates of your daf;e of birthteducntio,>n7 - -) 
pro.fes-s.jQna1'/çrt achj.evetnezits 

IL  

(A 

V 
5* , 	 . 

( SONEN CHAUD}IU  
above, 	 DY. DIREC'i'ofl (CoAciir u ---------.- 

Copy 	to' 

1. S1111bHarj1nder bingh, Kashipur, Nainital,U.P 

2.f1icer on 	pl duty (_ North East Zone) with a 	i.'uque-:t 

to inform immediately after  

whether the l.ndi,1(iu:I, 

has reported for duty or not? - 
- 	3. Executive Director 	(OPs), SA1 9  J.N. Stadium,-New Delhi0 

Regional Director, SAl, JS Eastern Centre, Calcutta— 700 091. 

5oun1_9 Section of North East zone 
 OfficE 	Of'der 	file. 

 Master ifle.  .1 

** OSD, SAI Sub Centre, Guwahati is requested :t 0  post the coch 

at JRC, shillong. 

I 

1') 

r 



. 	. 	 . 	. 	 H(,fl)g 	- 2 	• . 
. . ..,. 	 • 	 , 	 Co 	y 	, '., •, 

-.-.-- •c___ 	 cI i  

_; •-•.-. . 	 .. 	 . 	.. 	.. 

I 	 i 1" 	
- . To, 	 Guwihi 	05L0 6t2?Oob s i 

: 	
: 	 • 	 . 	 . . 	 ' 	

0 	
• 	 ' j 

The Director General, 	 t ( 

Sports Authority of India, 
LTN. Stadium, Lo.hi Read Complex, 
New Delhi-3. 	 ' 

I 	
)f 

,' 	 1• 

• 	' 	\ ( Through proper channel.)  
: 

: Stab :— Reqi.estfor Transfer to S.T.C. 1(ashipur, (u.Pj 	J 

; 	: 	 .• 	• 	: 	 , 	. 	•: 
Stir, 	'• 	 ;t 

•.. 	I  • 	With due respect I would like to bring your 
on the following few poinis regarding my trasfer  

• 	
l r 	f A Si.r, I hive completed Six years of my Service in the ) . 	. 	 . 	•• 

Nbrth East 1egion under SAl, Regional Sub-Centre, Guwahati, 

Secondly, my parents are very old ( above 75 yars.), 
4? 

and they need my presense with them at this time of the agp. 	P 
?; 

During my Six years stay in this region 7 of my 

have won gold medal in Sub Jr, NaJional Boxing Championhip 

many other have won silver and bronze medals in the Sub 

Nationals. 	 I  
Now I wish to render mr service in my home state Utr 

Pradosh and seek .Eor home town poLL11g, which is S.T.C. 

Kasnipur. (u.P.) 	 J 
I. 	

• 

I humbly request you to consider my case and transfe 

me as requested. 

Hoping for a favourable reply from your excellency. 	I4Ø 
,•• 

• 	 . 	 •' 	• 	 • 	 '.:. 

•.• 	 •• . 	 Thanking you. 

I•  

Sincerely yours. •..... 

+ 	4 
HARJINDE R S INGH SNIJ4 

• :.. ' .,.. 	 . 	 SAl, Boxing Coach':Mc 
/' JI 	

STC, New Field 

Guwahati-7 81008. , 

I • 	 • 	., 	• 	••4 	. 

• 	 * ** * 	 • . 

• 	. 	• 	. 	• 	. 	 . 	 . 	.. 

•• 	• 	• 	•• 	 • 	. 	• 	• 	 .1 

I 	I 

______ 	 • •- 	 • 



S 
-1?-- INA  F,,cr 	/i'Ji? 

- 

Guwahati- l3/!7/2OQ9 . 

The Director,Gerieral, 
Sports Authority of India, 	 .: 3. N. Stadium, LOdhi Iad Complex, 	 . New Delhi, 

( Through Proper channel,) 

o .) 9. 

With due respect I beg to state a few lines in Ordei to draw your attention towards my problem 
Sir, I am posted in the North East Region since 13..06L94 and have completed six years of my service in this region WhiCh is more than the fixed tenure for serving in the N.E. region. 
Secondly, Sir, my parents are very old ( above 75 

) 	 r of age and dependent on me. They are staying at home in 	.. and seek my presence near then in such a old age. 
Keeping above two points in view I hope that your 	' - cellency will do the needful so that I may get transfered to S.T.C. Kashipur or nearby. 

Hoping for a favourable reply. 

............... ..... Thanking your Sir, 	 . 

Sincerely YQus, 

HARJINDER SINGH SNDHU,) . 
SAl, BOXING COACH, r 

TJINING CENTRE, 	 .. Copy to :- 	 NEW FIELD SPORTS COMPLEX, 
IJTAN BAZA2, GUWAHATI..,8. 01 9  The Dy, Director, (Coaching ) 

SAX, J. N. Stadium, 	 . 
r4odhi Road Complex, 

w Delhi, 

To, 

Sub :-. 

Sir,. 

H 

HARJINDER. SINCH SANDHU,) 
SAl, BOXING COACH, 	,. 
TRAINING CENTRE, 	. 
NEW FIELD SPORTS 
PALTAN BAZAR, 	AHAT  

• 	
1' p. - 

,•-.•. 

H 



cyui-2 	_ ' 

ECOLLY) 
Second Reminder 	 C 

To, 	 Guwahati: 28/8/2000 

• 	The Director Generi 
I 	 Sports Authority of India 

• 	J.N.Stadium, New Delhi 

(Through Proper Channel) 

Sub: 	Request for Transfer from Guwahati to Kashiour or Dehradun(U.P) 

• Sir, 

. 	With due respect I beg to state that I have already completed 

more than six years of my service in the North East Region under: 

S.A.I. Regional sub Centre ,Guwahati. My old aged parents are facing 

a lot of problems at home and they seek my presence near " them. 

Sir, this is my third application to you for the same problem. 
• 	Once again I request your axcellency to do the needful to transfer me 

to any of the following two S.A.I. centres which is near 	my home. 

My first choice is S.T.C. Kashipur and the present Boxing 

coach of Kashjpur has also requested your xcellancy for his transfer 
from kashiour. 

My second choice is Dehradun where S.A.I. has introduc,edk 
Boxing_descipline in the day hFT 	cm 	S year and the post of '  
Boxing Coach is lying vacant. 

Hence, I eagerly expect a favourable act - ion from your excellency 1 
in, order to transfer me at any of these two stations. 	 . .. 

Thanking you Sir, 

I 

I 

Sincerely yours . 

(HARJINDER SINGH SANDHU 
S.A.I. BOXING COACH . 
S.T.C. GUWAHATI. 

Sincerely Yours 

(HARJINDER SINGH SANDHU 
S.A.I. , BOXING COACH 	, 
S.T.C. o  GUWAHATI. 

CODy to 
The Dy. Director (Coaching) 
S.A.I., J.N.Stadjum 

I 
	 Lodhi Road Complex 

NEW DELHI. 

I' 

'J 

k 
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N o 2hoJ4/2/93ETv 
m Gover,nen Of IfldJja 

M4flibtry Of F.1nc€ 
Deparjflflfr of 

: A 

New 	
ihi, the .14th DernbeE 1953 

DtiM 

Sub jct 	A11wanc3 and fac.ilitiesfor CIvil 1n 
ern.ioyee 	Lhe Centrj Goverrmert seivj in th SLaLe 	nd Unjn Ter1:.Ltore of North •-Eagter 	Region 	Ii).rQV111;if5 

	

a 	... 

Th. L:d  
of 	 for Lbracting &na rLaJ.tr•iq the 

  compe Lent 'Jf f .i.e., rs 
	. t. Clnprij.1, 	Lii 	L Of A;;m, 

 1 .rid .nd 
1i&.rrn 	41r1 	Iij 	

:z 	•1LfiI 	'j 	1 
...............- •_••, tii 	 nuiijt i:or 	Li,1 	ii 	'OVy'fl;t,i 	J[ .1op).Lnt d, Cocnnij Li; u uricJr tui Cn1j 	 of  r ; 	 Sei. 	1:.. r', P.L)Iij & Ad j-j,. L v 	i<.f. r i, to .•vi.w .h 	

.uicjs  L 	V 0,1  
to 	i, 	rjoui 	tJo 	of CJ.vi J.  

L 	 Cntr-1 	LflhII...;)i 
uip:1o1. 	S. 	 i its tj1) 	nd 

 
Jffl1)f- 	fl 	1) 	C '1th11 Jic) 

 c tr1f iii. ly co i.sj- .J si 	 U4  Lii Oov,1 	L 	nd Li L.n 	i 	iO' ')1 .:LS d 1; -. 	 s fo.[ J. Own - 

(.J.) 'fenure of P0 inq/dep(j 

Thr e wifl be a f-ixed Lentye of potIt1q oi ars 'it 	
time for ffier 'with servJc' of 10 years 

	

- 'r less and Of 2 yeas at 	t Le Eor Ofjrs with more • Lhai 10 Yars Of Servic1•Periods of leave, train.i.q, Lc. in excess of 13 c3ays per year wi ll be exLuded In uL.ti Lhe tenure pLi.od of 2/3 years. °EE.'icers 
• on Crrip,I,etjon of the .f.Lxed tenure of service rnenL.j;j bcwe, 	'be co IcLpk,,ed for posting to 	sLaLi.o of thj.r c ,..c as for 	POSSJ. le. • 	I 

1.th., 	Lj,od ::j 	: 	tJ.011 	tIi. 	C..1Ii'rL 	 :i'j(' .'mp:IL 	
to U i S Li'tL./Ui Ion Ttj LurL s of ti' 	fOri: Ii L..rn 	I.tr1 will. 	.1 y h 	for 3 J...:lrs which •IH 	x: 	pf'.;ri1 	C;S.3 	i.1L .> 	;uttcj,. 	',J: 

il c iq 	•i: 	!.\..riu 	(J.. 	•u, 	•' 

'I:j:, 	 •j• •lt id 
 

	

to 	rj.oj' . 	(  



' 	

0 

ii. Lh, 1iortil 	3 L shJ 	b (JIV.fl du 	rcom 	
t. in ±1k 	f 	

Ui iu Ltr of 

iii 	L( 	 - 

Cb) 	 t-: LON t. 	Crtr 	 F)  
(c 	ctr.s 	if 	 ing abrod. 

(rh 	 of at ist cir 	' 	s s.rv ic. .I. a c.dr post btwn two CrILL - CP1' tgay,d, iiUtt.1i,s Jflj 
•l rlxd to two feats i Uinq C..l:3.j5 th North 	 O'fl;'4orJtj  :iL. 	- 

A spc.if1c ontry sh1l b "wadi in cLj C.p. 	JJ who rridered i f.[l tanutd of. so rvics ii 	or Li E 	. rn Rgiori to t.I:3.i :ffct. 

(iii) S alvo .DuL) A I.lw,j1c: 

CntrQl GOvarnnonL c lv!! Inn 
 Lr .nslf jr 113b1)j t o  wjj, On 	 :t; 	j thw rqta of 25 par cant 02 hasiv C 

r.r wyngh on jsting to any sto t.iii n t -  No::ri Rg.ton, Sudi 	f hho 	.mpJ..ov ..5who ax: 	Xffipt f:o 	)•/trt.i - .iic 	i:&ix wjJ. 	liOWr , ri•j  
'Im 	ul (DL 	 iJ 	]j1Et 1T7 5T L pyncor D3 ttion (Duty) A :lowtc :dTTUvt3flT --. :UbJ.ct to tho COtc1jtjQn tha t t 	tQtii Of such S1.ci.i (Dut, i'.1.Lowenc pu 	pcii ay/Dptnt!on (Duty) Alio. no w.tll 
•..cj.:ct k'.4CO/. 	Spc1a1 Alluwancys lik Spcimi Comj-ni t' ;y 

.tty) 	3. wric , Construction AL J.OA ic 	ui 	Lxo '3 
w:Jjbi d.rtwn Sp.L' .Ju.1y. 

(lv) 	. il Cornponstory  
1. I scalj 	rd 
The rjW 	A lOwmen P ii bw 59 of k iir p iysubjjct 

t 3. ma i..murn Qf Rs.50/-.p.m. idi. 	bi to 1 1 mp1oys 	H w.ithou, ny futy lJm..t. Tho ncov nfIow.•ri 	w 1.1 1  
w th 0 21 wct t.i:ç;i 1.7 .1J32 in tho c4sj OF Assm. 	 0 

2, M.3nj:our 

Thi r.itj Of allawonej will ha as foilown for tni Wh.:'ij of ft,i n .pur 	0 	0 	

0 I:,;ty. uL ,Lo ROMA 	 0 	
w. 

.y bovc . 20/- 	 1511  of b-sic p.:y subjcL to 
rnaxijnumof r?.150/- p.m. 

'• 	 - 	
0 

Th 	 of thl i1lowarice  will ba ns .f Jiows: - 

r 



4. Sh. 11rjhr Kr. KunduL 
. .i 1, • a ut n tn Kr , D s 

L/Ternjs NSc, Dancialore UQ 1SSC;j1g01Q1.1. 
, 

i., $h, Anthony Glen D 	Judo 
,. 	 NSc, Ca1cut 	HQ n3c; Sh, MIdh) Fndhol)adha\/y 	

N5c; 	 HQ N;EC, •, 	Sh. S11t 	Kr 4  

 na 

4 	. 	.• . 	fldl)U 

:? 1  
.. 	i:)r • 	•:) .i Ii(11IU 

• 	:.; I 	• 	I; • 	.I .1 II/_ J. 

. 	Sb. 

)r. 

Ii 	• 'romj r 

R.,\Iiih Kailey 

Hi. ru Ji1 

Rnh I: tr.I:1iar 

- 	 J-.LL)I.L [J.), P:t1n1.-i 
NSSC, 	Drg1ore NI:, 

NSEC, 	C)cutt3 NIS, 
DCC, 	Gurclaoll HIS, 

Simm.tig 
H 

I?ZSc, 	)3 	ngi bra NIS, Pti 	l 
/ 1Ohtk NIS, Pa.  u ! 

Pa L3n3 
VQi)eyl)1Ll I'1SSC, 	Icja1or 

HIS, r' 	Ljt.1 in 

Paq ttf ~ llj 	
- 

IX!, PQ-Lj.l) 

- 

Ui j 	I) 	U ti J. 
- 

• Ch)ndjg. L J. U I n 

A&S,Govt, 	of 	HQ N;5EC, 
Sj)1cjm, 	G3flgtok 

W/Ljftjnç NSiC, 	C1c(j 	i-JQ  
\N/Liftng RCC, 	Jnuhed 	HQ 	N;3IC, 

put J€1mhedpur 
Sperts DCptt. 
Jflj;. 11jci 	SpO)to 
CII)1cX 	rAIIc.CQ 

JnIeshedpur. 

(5JSc 	flrt 	r,ri1 

Ca).cutt 

Ccit 

: 

S1?Q1.'S 	UTFtO1<[T- OP NU_L 
VI 

. 

JN.SThDIUM  

LODLfI ROAD COMPLX 
WW D1LHI — 11000 

/.:54ots/sAI/99/( 

. H 1993 

OF RISE ORD 	 99 	. 

The i .i1owj 	coche a ar 	transferred with irni 	diit 	e(foct from Ut: 	o1 	r)3ir 	tho I 	u Lt 	'i .1. ii 	t. 	h 	r 	1nutnr., of tho Cetro., 	n 

I 
_______•_______7'_--- 	- 	 - 

. 	•:'.'ti 	 Djc 	lino 	From - To 

h-  h. —- _ R.H. 	Ojh 	
. 	 Athletj0 	NSSC ,  135 nga 	 HO 'I.no Lhlij 

Idu.kj Trcaupuh 	ii: 	NSSc, }lgl I 	 Kernla 

SC Centrc!, HO N. SC, 	Borig1or 
•L, 	Sh. B 1 nga1ore n.j. 	IJjshad 	Kuini 	 . 	 - 

	

• 	1 	.f\i l:l)ony 	
IIOC)Ey 

	

7., 	3h. LV. 1'Jrj 	 K1(J( 

	

, 	Sb. i liwir •F.Angadj- 	KIU( 
lGgQo 

1 	S h. Th ornn o 	- 	 * - 	 -- 

•-)iL, LaIj(ut, 
Kerala 

wscc, 

t;sc, 	ncj1ore 

NSSC, !3ang.1or e  

DCC, S1len(Tcs1) 
u(;, (iUfltur 

HQ N3SC, 

1IQ N,;sc, 

HQ N:.Sc, 

FIQ 	SC, 

1-I 	<,-;c, 

HQ tSc, 

I3 UIgcilorc 

Do içju lo tc' 

3  ncjEt  1or( 

138 11 9 0 1ore  

13o ilçjQlorc, 

Da ng lore 

V 

I' 



:2 	

i_22- 

.,-- 	 - 	 - 

27. 	J I) Khj L') 	
Ucp r,,

TrCvefldrum I-IQ NSSC 	Ung .1.o  

	

N • j< 	
r 	

N:3WC1 	
r 	NSSC, 	).or 

 re 

 

2', 	h. ('LSornon 	

. 	N3ic,fldhj 	
HQ NSSc, 	Ora 

5h, •HrjJ.ric 	31LI 	o<j 	

HQ NSEC 
(ROgional Sub 

cç.3 
w111 U, 	

c 	TA/PA 1 fl flpr ' o. OXC1, L 

1r) 	 . 

Th 	 O 

	

Ex1 	
Direc Lor/Jq011 

Dlrectorc conce)iie 	
re reques 

('3.Ive th 
COChPS 

lnHflediQ.Ll to enuble Thm to Joj their 
o 	tiI)g 	 .. 

wj 	
Ui. p1)rQv1 f Diict01. 

Genori,i 

C, 

	

ATTPXtC 
	

) 

	

Li Co1ch 	. Concerned 

	

•.; 	1:1); 

cuvc 
i 	 ;, t j flr; DJ rector I/c1 	 1Is c ICjJ 	Ui rcr 	 C CQ (

c, SAi1 NS';c; Gafl( hiniyo , Director I/c,  
D i ( 	 SAX, 	Ch ror I/c, CAI Li 	DLrect.r 

ici 	 I/c, SAT , N(ç; Nw • 	' 	
L i n g Di .r ec or 	 3 

1,/c, SAl,  L'ectOr SAl SUbCOn€r 	C/ti 
• 	J 	

N3N15 	Putj1a 	 .; CCUt.jV(, 
IJirc.cLQr (Teuiis) 

Ccjj, .1, Djj:p 	
or. (Op) .y 	Direc.or (ACC1(.II);LC.) "cc,urt.; OfIcer 

 to  
or:'jr'r J'rlcl.r • 	: 	

LI. i.e of 



- 	--*- 

irj1rd'r 	•ingh 
uoxi 	Corch 

• 	I3yi 	;poi'ts 	Coy 	
•:, IflC, 	fhfllorç_7 

To 	: The Offtcitirg Director 	fC . 
5AIp, 5ub Centre, Guwnht 

I 	 : H.: 

t f IF, LIEVI ___ ______ 	
, 

Sir, 

1. 	I h 411 	recolved ny trn:sfer order 	26 •.Tur 	9 from A.D. (Ctchtng) 34 11. tiidj, Pew 0'317U vid letter No 349/C!/pI/9I/65 (Latecj 28 My 99 0 
 

20 Dut 	viot roci)jved any z.eiiovthg ordor fzo you ttll tocJy to. datd 29 June 99. 
- j J 3. 	I riquet 	)u to ripljovip re to enabi  'of.  ray new p13c0 	duty. CO?.i 	N SEC-V 4ui) 

Thatr1cing you. 

4k 
(Hrjind1t Sinç) 

4 At 	flxii 	Ccac: , '•;.'.. 
a3I; ARC, 	htflor.7 .H 

\ 
: • 	.. 

AI -s-- •. 
TISEC,flit: Lke Ca icutite 

	-.',•. 

J 	r% 	(j-. 	 .- - 

Lodhi Roa(jl COrñpl)c, 
ow Delhi - 3 

..Ofl1flg) r.N. tdju 	for inforciatjo p1oø. •0,% 

Sincorily Tour 

(H!rjin e 	trtçh) 
DOXtfç Coflch 

13 ;ç .'-RC, hil1oncj.7 

/ 
ri 


